9/9/25, 1:15 PM Company Results

Format for Disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter)

Amount in (Crores)

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the rel
transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments madi
the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during th
period when such transaction was undertaken.
Details of
the party In case monies
(listed are due to either In case any financial indebtedness is
entity Details of the arty as a result incurred to make or give loans, inter- | Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits
/subsidiary) counterparty § P yof the corporate deposits, advances or investments
entering Value o Date of g investments
into the the related Value of Audit transaction
transaction Details of party Remarks |the related Committee Value of
Type of transaction on party . transaction
Sr. other related . Meeting . P
No related party party as approval |transaction where the during the for
) Relationship | transaction transaction approved | by audit | ratified by ratification reporting Nat ¢ th
of the by the |committee| the audit period _ Natureo Nature (loan/ ‘
was indebtedness ( v
counterparty audit committee approved OpeninalClosin (loan/ Details of advance/ |Interest secured/ | uti
Name Name with the committee bglancg balancg issuance of other Cost(Tenure|intercorporate| Rate (Tenure unsecured
listed entity indebtedness deposit/ (%)
orits debt/ any investment) ul
subsidia other etc.) re
ry ol
(en
Greenlam Saurabh Managing
1 Industries Mittal Director & Remuneration 1.32 NA 1.32 0.00 0.00
Limited CEO
Greenlam Whole-time
2 Industries  Parul Mittal Director Remuneration 0.93 NA 0.93 0.00 0.00
Limited
Greenlam  Shiv Non-
3 Industries  Prakash Executive ﬁgzg&%n Sitting Fees 0.01 NA 0.01 0.00 0.00
Limited Mittal Chairman
Greenlam  Greenpanel Management Sale of goods
4 Industries Industries Personnel or or serviges 10.00 NA 0.07 0.00 0.00
Limited Limited their relatives
Greenlam  Greenpanel Management Purchase of
5 Industries  Industries Personnel or goods or 20.00 NA 297 0.23 0.07
Limited Limited their relatives services
Greenlam gz:zgn Management Sale of 90ods
6 Industries ; Personnel or 9 212.35 NA 36.92 1.49 1.05
S Private . . or services
Limited . their relatives
Limited
Greenlam gzzmsn Management Purchase of
7 Industries Private Personnel or goods or 10.60 NA 2.28 0.02 0.05
Limited . their relatives services
Limited
Seema Clearing &
Greenlam Realcon Management Any other Forwardin
8 Industries L Personnel or /Y One g 10.60 NA 033 000 000
Limited P_rlv_ate their relatives transaction  Agent & Other
Limited Charges
Greenlam Wholly .
9 Industries  Creentam  oned Any other —|Reimbursement 0.53 NA 053 041 041
" Rus LLC - transaction  of Expenses
Limited Subsidiary
Greenlam  Greenlam Wholly Anv other Reimbursement
10 Industries  Poland Sp. Owned 4 - 1.19 NA 1.19 0.12 0.77
- . transaction  of Expenses
Limited Z.0.0 Subsidiary
11 Greenlam  Greenlam Wholly Investment 800.00 NA 187.88 0.00 0.00
Industries  Limited Owned
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Limited

Greenlam
Industries
Limited

Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited

Greenlam
Industries
Limited

Greenlam
Industries
Limited

Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited
Greenlam
Industries
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Overseas
Bengal
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Employee's
Gratuity
Trust

Greenlam
Employee's
Gratuity
Trust

Greenlam
Asia Pacific
Pte. Ltd.

Greenlam
America
Inc.

Greenlam
America
Inc.

Greenlam
Europe
(UK) Ltd.

Greenlam
Decolan
SA

Greenlam
Asia Pacific
Pte. Ltd.

Greenlam
Europe
(UK) Ltd.

Greenlam
Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
Decolan
SA

Greenlam
America
Inc.
Greenlam

Decolan
SA

Subsidiary

Subsidiary  Investment

Wholly

Sale of goods
gl\?/bns?ccj]iary or services
oholly Sale of fixed
Subsidiary ~ 2SS€'S
Wholly

Any other
gl\jvbnseigiary transaction
\C/)er\]/(r:g)(/j Any other
Subsidiary transaction
Wholly Purchase of
Owned goods or
Subsidiary  services
Post- Any other
employement -

. transaction
benefit plan
Post-
employement Any other
. transaction

benefit plan
\(/)nggsé Sale of goods
Subsidiary or services
Wholly

Sale of goods
gl\?/bns?ccj]iary or services
oholly Dividend
Subsidiary ~ "®°eVed
Wholly

Sale of goods
g:vbnseigiary or services
\(/)er\]/ggj Sale of goods
Subsidiary or services
\c’)vmz Dividend
Subsidiary received
\gx;’!’é Dividend
Subsidiary ~ "eceved
\(,)er;gg)é Sale of goods
Subsidiary or services
\gxgg)é Sale of goods
Subsidiary or services
\(/)vvrm;é Sale of goods
Subsidiary or services
Wholly Any other
Owned transaction
Subsidiary

Recovery of IT
services

Duty Scrip

Contribution to
Trust

Reimbursement
of Expenses

Reimbursement
of Expenses

0.04 NA

25.00 NA

1.00 NA

2.00 NA

1.01 NA

200.00 NA

3.50 NA

0.01 NA

250.00 NA

150.00 NA

3.49 NA

150.00 NA

150.00 NA

11.52 NA

0.01 NA

100.00 NA

100.00 NA

50.00 NA

0.95 NA

Company Results

63.17

43.68

49.49

3.49

61.15

24.98

11.52

35.82

53.26

0.45

10.51

10.12

7.57

4.18

48.35

11.52

0.72

2.86

13.42

44.85

19.77
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Greenlam
Europe
(UK)
Limited

31

Greenlam
32 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
33 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
34 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
35 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
36 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
37 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
38 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
39 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
40 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
41 Asia Pacific
Pte Ltd

Greenlam
Asia Pacific
(Thailand)
Co. Ltd.

Greenlam
43 Decolan SA
(Itlay)
Greenlam
44 Decolan SA
(Itlay)
Greenlam
45 Industries
Limited
Greenlam
46 Industries
Limited

42

Greenlam
47 Industries
Limited

Greenlam
48 Industries
Limited

Vaibhav
Sharma

Greenlam
Asia Pacific
(Thailand)
Co. Ltd

PT

Greenlam
Asia Pacific

PT
Greenlam
Indo Pacific

PT
Greenlam
Indo Pacific

Greenlam
Industries
SDN. BHD

Greenlam
Industries
SDN. BHD

Greenlam
Industries
SDN. BHD

Greenlam
GMBH

Greenlam
Industries
SL

Greenlam
Europe
(UK) Ltd.

Greenlam
Holding Co.
Ltd

Greenlam
Limited

Giovanni
lurza

Greenlam
Europe
(UK) Ltd.

Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
Overseas
Bengal
Limited

Greenlam
Limited

Director

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Fellow
Subsidiary

Fellow
Subsidiary

Director &
CEO

Wholly
Owned
Subsidiary
Wholly
Owned
Subsidiary

Subsidiary

Wholly
Owned
Subsidiary

Exhibition
Charges

Any other Reimbursement
transaction of expenses

Sale of goods
or services

Any other Marketing job
transaction  work/expenses

Sale of goods
or services

Loan

Investment

Sale of goods
or services

Loan

Investment

Investment

Dividend
received

Any other

transaction Non Trade

Any other

¥ rvice Invoi
transaction Service Invoice

Any othgr Rent Charged
transaction

Dividend

received

Investment

Excess Share
Application
Money

Any other
transaction

Recovery of
other support
service charge

Any other
transaction

0.56 NA

150.00 NA

15.00 NA

25.00 NA

0.00 NA

1.92 NA

5.82 NA

1.79 NA

0.23 NA

0.03 NA

11.22 NA

0.37 NA

0.95 NA

16.00 NA

0.00 NA

800.00 NA

0.00 NA

2.00 NA
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0.56 0.17
31.98 6.35
1.19 1.43
4.25 3.57
0.00 4.10
1.92 1.85
5.82 0.00
1.79 0.00
0.23 0.00
0.03 0.00
11.22 11.22
0.37 0.45
0.95 0.00
0.16 0.00
0.00 0.00
187.88 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.42 0.00
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9 Greenlam
Limited

Greenlam
50 Limited
Greenlam
51 Industries
Limited
Greenlam
52 Industries
Limited
Greenlam
53 Industries
Limited

Greenpanel Management
Industries  Personnel or
Limited their relatives

Greenpanel Management Purchase of
Industries  Personnel or goods or

Sale of goods
or services

Limited their relatives services
Managing

Saurabh . Any other .

Mittal Director & transaction Commission
CEO

Parul Mittal YUNole-time  Any other Commission
Director transaction

Shiv Non- Any other

Prakash Executive Y - Commission

. : transaction
Mittal Chairman

Total value of transaction during the reporting period

10.00 NA

25.00 NA

5.68 NA

3.14 NA

0.18 NA

Company Results

851.40
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