9/9/25, 1:15 PM Company Results

## Format for Disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter)

Amount in (Crores)

		transaction relates to loans, inter-cor the listed entity/subsidiary. These d period wher											er-corp lese de	ty transactions - applicable only in case the rel porate deposits, advances or investments made stails need to be disclosed only once, during th such transaction was undertaken.								
		Details of the party (listed entity subsidiary) entering into the ransaction	coun	ulls of the nterparty		Details of	Value of the related party transaction	Remarks on	Value of the related party	Date of Audit Committee	Value of	In case monies are due to either party as a result of the transaction						Details of the loans, inter-corporate depos investments				
S		Name	Name	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary			as approved by the audit committee	by audit committee	the audit	Meeting where the ratification was approved	transaction during the reporting period	Opening balance		Nature of indebtedness (loan/issuance of debt/any other etc.)	Details of other indebtedness		Tenure	Nature (loan/ advance/ intercorporate deposit/ investment)	Interest Rate (%)	Tenure	Secured/ unsecured	
	1   II	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Saurabh Mittal	Managing Director & CEO	Remuneration		1.32	NA			1.32	0.00	0.00									
	2 1	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Parul Mittal	Whole-time Director	Remuneration		0.93	NA			0.93	0.00	0.00									
	3 I	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Shiv Prakash Mittal	Non- Executive Chairman	Any other transaction	Sitting Fees	0.01	NA			0.01	0.00	0.00									
	4  II	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Greenpanel Industries Limited	Management Personnel or their relatives	Sale of goods or services		10.00	NA			0.07	0.00	0.00									
	5 II	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Greenpanel	Management Personnel or their relatives	Purchase of goods or		20.00	NA			2.97	0.23	0.07									
	3  I	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Seema Realcon Private Limited	Management Personnel or their relatives	Sale of goods or services		212.35	NA			36.92	1.49	1.05									
	7  I	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Seema Realcon Private Limited	Management Personnel or their relatives	goods or		10.60	NA			2.28	0.02	0.05									
	3  I	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Seema Realcon Private Limited	Management Personnel or their relatives	transaction	Clearing & Forwarding Agent & Other Charges	10.60	NA			0.33	0.00	0.00									
	) I	Greenlam ndustries Limited	Greenlam Rus LLC	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of Expenses	0.53	NA			0.53	0.41	0.41									
	0 1	Greenlam ndustries Limited		Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of Expenses	1.19	NA			1.19	0.12	0.77									
•		Greenlam ndustries	Greenlam Limited	Wholly Owned	Investment		800.00	NA			187.88	0.00	0.00									

	1.4															
	L	.imited		Subsidiary												
1.	2 Ir L	innicu	Limited	Subsidiary	Investment		0.04	NA	0.04	0.00	0.00					
1	3 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		25.00	NA	5.65	10.51	2.42					
1.	4 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of fixed assets		1.00	NA	0.00	0.00	0.00					
1	5 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Recovery of IT services	2.00	NA	0.76	0.00	0.00					
1	6 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Greeniani	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Duty Scrip	1.01	NA	1.01	0.00	0.00					
1	7 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		200.00	NA	63.17	10.12	13.42					
1	8 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Cretuity	Post- employement benefit plan	Any other transaction	Contribution to Trust	3.50	NA	3.50	0.00	0.00					
1	9 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Cretuity	Post- employement benefit plan	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of Expenses	0.01	NA	0.01	0.29	0.37					
2	0 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Asia Pacific	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		250.00	NA	43.68	7.57	9.84					
2	1 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	America	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		150.00	NA	49.49	4.18	2.24					
2	2 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	America	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Dividend received		3.49	NA	3.49	0.00	0.00					
2	3 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Europe	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		150.00	NA	61.15	1.09	0.10					
2	4 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Decolan	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		150.00	NA	24.98	48.35	44.85					
2	5 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Asia Pacific	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Dividend received		11.52	NA	11.52	11.52	0.00					
2	6 Ir	Greenlam ndustries .imited	Europe	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Dividend received		0.01	NA	0.01	0.01	0.00					
2	7 G	imitod	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd		Sale of goods or services		100.00	NA	35.82	0.72	7.85					
2	8 L	Greenlam .imited	Decolan	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		100.00	NA	53.26	2.86	19.77					
2	9 C	Greenlam .imited	America	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		50.00	NA	0.45	0.00	0.00					
3		Greenlam .imited	Decolan	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of Expenses	0.95	NA	0.95	0.00	0.95					

					Exhibition Charges									
31	Greenlam Europe (UK) Limited	Vaibhav Sharma	Director	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of expenses	0.56	NA	0.56	0.17	0.00				
32	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Asia Pacific (Thailand) Co. Ltd	Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		150.00	NA	31.98	6.35	6.89				
33	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	PT Greenlam Asia Pacific		Any other transaction	Marketing job work/expenses	15.00	NA	1.19	1.43	1.70				
34	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Indo Pacific		Sale of goods or services		25.00	NA	4.25	3.57	7.31				
35	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Indo Pacific		Loan		0.00	NA	0.00	4.10	0.00				
36	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Industries SDN. BHD	Subsidiary	Investment		1.92	NA	1.92	1.85	3.78				
37	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Industries SDN. BHD	Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		5.82	NA	5.82	0.00	5.82				
38	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Industries SDN. BHD	Subsidiary	Loan		1.79	NA	1.79	0.00	1.79				
39	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam GMBH	Subsidiary	Investment		0.23	NA	0.23	0.00	0.23				
40	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Industries SL	Subsidiary	Investment		0.03	NA	0.03	0.00	0.03				
41	Greenlam Asia Pacific Pte Ltd	Greenlam Europe (UK) Ltd.	Subsidiary	Dividend received		11.22	NA	11.22	11.22	0.00				
42	Greenlam Asia Pacific (Thailand) Co. Ltd.	Greenlam Holding Co. Ltd	Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Non Trade	0.37	NA	0.37	0.45	0.44				
43	Greenlam Decolan SA (Itlay)	Greenlam Limited	Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Service Invoice	0.95	NA	0.95	0.00	0.95				
44	Greenlam Decolan SA (Itlay)	Giovanni lurza	Director & CEO	Any other transaction	Rent Charged	16.00	NA	0.16	0.00	0.16				
45	Greenlam Industries Limited	Europe (UK) Ltd.	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Dividend received		0.00	NA	0.00	0.00	0.00				
46	Greenlam Industries Limited	Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Investment		800.00	NA	187.88	0.00	0.00				
47	Greenlam Industries Limited	Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Excess Share Application Money	0.00	NA	0.00	0.00	0.00				
48	Greenlam Industries Limited	Ulcellalli	Wholly Owned Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Recovery of other support service charge	2.00	NA	0.42	0.00	0.00				

	Total value of transaction during the reporting period 851.40													
53	Greenlam Industries Limited	Prakash	Non- Executive Chairman	Any other transaction	Commission	0.18	NA	0.18	0.00	0.00				
	Greenlam Industries Limited			Any other transaction	Commission	3.14	NA	3.14	0.00	0.00				
	Greenlam Industries Limited			Any other transaction	Commission	5.68	NA	5.68	0.00	0.00				
50	Greenlam Limited	Industries	Management Personnel or their relatives	goods or		25.00	NA	0.07	0.00	0.00				
49	Greenlam Limited	Greenpanel Industries Limited	Management Personnel or their relatives	Sale of goods or services		10.00	NA	0.19	0.00	0.00				